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A Meeting of Executive Board of Pakistan Leather 
Garments Manufacturers & Exporters Association (Northern 

Zone) Held on September 7,, 2024

The 2nd Meeting of 22th Executive Board of Pakistan Leather 
Garments Manufacturers & Exporters Association (Northern 

Zone) Held on September 30, 2024



 

The Pakistan Leather Garments Manufacturers & Exporters
 Association (PLGMEA) Members Meeting with Senegal's delegation  

in TEXPO 2024

Mr. Sharyar Taj, Secretary TDAP, and Mr. Basit Rauf, Director General TDAP, 
were warmly welcomed by Ahtesham Mazhar, Chairman Central, and 

M. Iqbal Awan, During their visit to Leather City at TEXPO 2024.



DO YOU HAVE SOMETHING 
TO SHARE ?
All members are cordially 
invited to share their per-
sonal experinces tips, 
useful websites, articles or 
anything bene�cial to our 
members.
Any such information 
should be sent to PLGMEA 
NZ o�ce which shall be 
scrutinized and the pub-
lished in the next bulletin.
TARIQ ISMAIL
Secretary PLGMEA (NZ)
       plgmeaskt@gmail.com

 

PLGMEA and the Argentine Chamber of Commerce for Asia and the Paci�c 
signed a historic Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) at TEXPO 2024, held at 
the EXPO Center in Karachi. This signi�cant agreement aims to foster bilateral 
trade, investment and economic cooperation between Pakistan and Argentina, 
particularly in the leather sector. The MoU signing ceremony was graced by the 
presence of Mr. Afzal Husain Khan, Ambassador of Pakistan.

Key aspects of the MoU include:
     Enhanced Trade Cooperation:  
                         Facilitating business partnerships and joint ventures between Paki-
stani and Argentine leather industries.
     Knowledge Sharing: 
                         Exchanging market information, expertise and best practices to 
drive growth.
     Joint Research and Development: 
                          Collaborative initiatives to enhance leather technology and inno-
vation.
      Streamlined Customs Procedures: 
                          Simplifying trade processes to increase e�ciency.

This strategic partnership is expected to boost Pakistan's leather exports and 
contribute signi�cantly to the count



Chairman Central  Visited M/s Afeef  Leather Stand at TEXPO 2024

Leather Sector Exports
During the Month of Sep. 2023 & Sep. 2024 Value = (Rupees in Million)

(US Dollars in Thousands)

Leather Tanned

Leather Garments

Leather Gloves

Leather Footwear

Leather Manufactures

Total Leather Products

Sep. 2024       Sep. 2023 

012,188 

026,020 

023,556 

010,209

001,168  

060,953

013,474   

024,524 

029,772  

012,130  

001,283

067,709

  % Change

  10.55 %

- 05.75 %

  18.82 %

  09.85 %

  11.08 %

  26.39 %
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Central & Southern Zone

Upcoming Trade Shows related to Leather & Fur
Related industries

Leather & Fur, Fashion - Clothing,  Fabrics - Clothing Textiles

Leather & Fur, Fashion - Clothing

Leather & Fur, Fashion - Clothing,  Fabrics - Clothing Textiles

Leather & Fur, Fashion - Clothing,  Fabrics - Clothing Textiles

Leather & Fur, Fashion - Clothing,  Fabrics - Clothing Textiles

Leather & Fur, Fashion - Clothing

Leather & Fur, Fashion - Clothing 

Date

Jan. 14 - 15, 2025 

Jan. 15 - 17, 2025

Jan. 16 - 18, 2025

Jan. 21 - 23, 2025

Jan. 21 - 23, 2025

Jan. 23 - 25, 2025 

Jan. 25 - 27, 2025

Leather & Fur, Fashion - Clothing,  Fabrics - Clothing Textiles

Jan. 28 - 30, 2025 Leather & Fur, Fashion - Clothing

Country

 New York (USA)

Tokyo (Japan)

Riyadh (Saudi Arabia)

 New York, (USA)

 New York, (USA)

Cairo (Egypt) 

  Dusseldorf (Germany)

Tashkent (Uzbekistan)

 Copenhagen (Denmark)

Exhibition Name

PREMIÈRE VISION NEW
 YORK DESIGNS 2025

FASHION GOODS & ACCESSORIES
 EXPO 2025

SAUDI FASHIONTEX EXPO 2025

APPAREL SOURCING NEW
 YORK CITY 2025

TEXWORLD NEW YORK CITY 2025

CAIRO INTER LEATHER 2025

FASHN ROOMS DUSSELDORF 2025

TFT EXPO UZBEKISTAN 2025

REVOLVER COPENHAGEN 
INTERNATIONAL FASHION 
TRADE SHOW 2025

Jan. 26 - 28, 2025

Porposed PLGMEA Business Center (Northern Zone)


