

# PAKISTAN LEATHER GARMENTS MANUFACTURERS & EXPORTERS ASSOCIATION



TO GETHER FOR LEATHER

#### Advertise on plgmea website

For more details please contact Tel: 0092-52-3254401 www.plgmea.pk

#### A Meeting of Executive Board of Pakistan Leather Garments Manufacturers & Exporters Association (Northern Zone) Held on September 7,, 2024









# The 2nd Meeting of 22th Executive Board of Pakistan Leather Garments Manufacturers & Exporters Association (Northern Zone) Held on September 30, 2024









## The Pakistan Leather Garments Manufacturers & Exporters Association (PLGMEA) Members Meeting with Senegal's delegation in TEXPO 2024



Mr. Sharyar Taj, Secretary TDAP, and Mr. Basit Rauf, Director General TDAP, were warmly welcomed by Ahtesham Mazhar, Chairman Central, and M. Iqbal Awan, During their visit to Leather City at TEXPO 2024.



PLGMEA and the Argentine Chamber of Commerce for Asia and the Pacific signed a historic Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) at TEXPO 2024, held at the EXPO Center in Karachi. This significant agreement aims to foster bilateral trade, investment and economic cooperation between Pakistan and Argentina, particularly in the leather sector. The MoU signing ceremony was graced by the presence of Mr. Afzal Husain Khan, Ambassador of Pakistan.

#### Key aspects of the MoU include:

Enhanced Trade Cooperation:

Facilitating business partnerships and joint ventures between Pakistani and Argentine leather industries.

Knowledge Sharing:

Exchanging market information, expertise and best practices to drive growth.

Joint Research and Development:

Collaborative initiatives to enhance leather technology and innovation.

Streamlined Customs Procedures:

Simplifying trade processes to increase efficiency.

This strategic partnership is expected to boost Pakistan's leather exports and

contribute significantly to the count



### DO YOU HAVE SOMETHING TO SHARE?

All members are cordially invited to share their personal experinces tips, useful websites, articles or anything beneficial to our members.

Any such information should be sent to PLGMEA NZ office which shall be scrutinized and the published in the next bulletin.

#### **TARIQ ISMAIL**

#### Chairman Central Visited M/s Afeef Leather Stand at TEXPO 2024





### **Leather Sector Exports**

During the Month of Sep. 2023 & Sep. 2024

Value = (Rupees in Million) (US Dollars in Thousands)

	Sep. 2023	Sep. 2024	% Change
Leather Tanned	012,188	013,474	10.55 %
Leather Garments	026,020	024,524	- 05.75 %
Leather Gloves	023,556	029,772	26.39 %
Leather Footwear	010,209	012,130	18.82 %
Leather Manufactures	001,168	001,283	09.85 %
Total Leather Products	060,953	067,709	11.08 %

#### **Upcoming Trade Shows related to Leather & Fur**

Exhibition Name	Country	Date	Related industries
PREMIÈRE VISION NEW YORK DESIGNS 2025	New York (USA)	Jan. 14 - 15, 2025	Leather & Fur, Fashion - Clothing, Fabrics - Clothing Textiles
FASHION GOODS & ACCESSORIES EXPO 2025	Tokyo (Japan)	Jan. 15 - 17, 2025	Leather & Fur, Fashion - Clothing
SAUDI FASHIONTEX EXPO 2025	Riyadh (Saudi Arabia)	Jan. 16 - 18, 2025	Leather & Fur, Fashion - Clothing, Fabrics - Clothing Textiles
APPAREL SOURCING NEW YORK CITY 2025	New York, (USA)	Jan. 21 - 23, 2025	Leather & Fur, Fashion - Clothing, Fabrics - Clothing Textiles
TEXWORLD NEW YORK CITY 2025	New York, (USA)	Jan. 21 - 23, 2025	Leather & Fur, Fashion - Clothing, Fabrics - Clothing Textiles
CAIRO INTER LEATHER 2025	Cairo (Egypt)	Jan. 23 - 25, 2025	Leather & Fur, Fashion - Clothing
FASHN ROOMS DUSSELDORF 2025	Dusseldorf (Germany)	Jan. 25 - 27, 2025	Leather & Fur, Fashion - Clothing
TFT EXPO UZBEKISTAN 2025	Tashkent (Uzbekistan)	Jan. 26 - 28, 2025	Leather & Fur, Fashion - Clothing, Fabrics - Clothing Textiles
REVOLVER COPENHAGEN INTERNATIONAL FASHION TRADE SHOW 2025	Copenhagen (Denmark)	Jan. 28 - 30, 2025	Leather & Fur, Fashion - Clothing



#### Central & Southern Zone

- ST#20, Central Avenue, Sector 7/A Korangi Indusrial Area, Karachi
- **©** 0092-21-35116821, 36022403
- **©** 0092-21-35116822
- m plgmea.iq57yahoo.com

#### Northern Zone

- BASF Building, Main Defence
  Road Sialkot, Pakistan
- **©** 0092-52-3254401, 3254403
- plgmeaskt@gmail.com
- www.plgmea.pk
- www.facebook.com/PLGMEA
- www.instagram.com/plgmea

